- 1 - 325.0025.2
CAPITAL CONTROLS
CHLORTROL
Series 17CA1000
ChloralertTM Chlorine Detector
DESIGN FEATURES:
♦ Simple to Operate – Self-contained
test switch permits functional check

simulated measuring cell current permitting a sample
check to be made of the circuit performance.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
17CA10 00  A
Basic CHLORALERTTM
Electrical Requirement
10-120Vac, 50/60 Hz
20 - 220/240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Design Level
- 3 - 325.0025.2
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
The chlorine detector shall be a wall mounted device
suitable for monitoring the air in a chlorine area.  It shall
include a self-contained sample blower for positive air
sampling to avoid chlorine buildup in stagnant areas,
and an easy to read flowmeter to indicate the sample is
reaching the measuring cell.  The unit shall use a
glycerin-based electrolyte that shall not require
replacement more than once a year under normal
operation and be supplied with a 5-year supply of pre-
mixed electrolyte.  Detectors utilizing water-based
electrolytes or one depending on dispersion or
convection currents to bring chlorine to the measuring
cell are not acceptable.
The detector shall contain necessary electronic circuits
to trigger an alarm condition when the chlorine
concentration in the sample exceeds 1 ppm.  The alarm
level shall be fixed by design to avoid unauthorized
adjustments, that may be harmful to personnel and
above the current OSHA limit.  The alarm shall be
evidenced by a flashing light on the front of the unit and
a change in state of the relay contacts for actuation of
remote devices.  The relay shall be of the plug-in type
Functional Illustration
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Sample tubing kit – 25 feet (7.6 m) of 1-inch (25.4 mm)
ID flexible PVC tubing and adaptor.
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering please specify:
Model Number
Voltage and Frequency
Optional Equipment
and shall have double pole, double throw contacts rated
at 10 amperes.  The detector shall include an alarm
reset switch for alarm acknowledgement and a test
switch to permit simple checking of the circuits.
Detectors utilizing automatic reset are not acceptable
because they do not provide a history of leaks and even
though the circumstances causing the alarm may be
gone, the leak may not.
The chlorine detector shall be a Capital Controls
Company Inc. ChloralertTM, Series 17CA1000.  It shall
be supplied complete with all standard accessories.
325.0025.2   - 4 -
CAPITAL CONTROLS
Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc.
3000 Advance Lane Colmar, PA 18915
Tel: 215-997-4000   •  Fax: 215-997-4062
Web: www.severntrentservices.com
E-mail: marketing@severntrentservices.com
UNITED KINGDOM  •  UNITED STATES  •  HONG KONG
INDIA  •  ITALY  •  MALAYSIA
Copyright 2002 Severn Trent Services04/02
Design improvements may be made without notice.